



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Banc of America Commercial Finance Name:\_\_ Gardenburger, Inc. 5-10-02 Corporation Internal Address: Suite 400 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1411 SW Morrison Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No Gerieral Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State <u>Oregon</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: January 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,250,581 75/742,100 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No See Schedule A 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Michael T. Platt, Esq. William G. Bentz, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 1.190.00 Internal Address: PATTON BOGGS LLP □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2550 M Street, N.W. 50-0709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 20037 City: Washington State: DC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. May 10, 2002 William G. Bentz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

14/2002 GTON11

2 FC:482

00000132 500709

1150.00 CH

75742100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0886

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Federal Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Classic Greek Gardenburger	2,250,581	6/1/99
Eating Good Just Got Great	2,191,566	9/22/98
Fire Roasted Vegetable	2,250,582	6/1/99
Gardenburger	, ,	
Gardenburger	2,103,545	10/7/97
Gardenburger	2,103,410	10/7/97
Gardenburger Classic Greek	2,250,583	6/1/99
Gardenburger Fire Roasted	2,250,585	6/1/99
Vegetable		
Gardenburger Hamburger Style	2,143,484	3/10/98
Gardenburger Savory	2,284,033	10/5/99
Mushroom		
Gardenburger Sub	2,002,637	9/24/96
Gardenburger Veggie Medley	2,145,861	3/24/98
Gardenburger Zesty Bean	2,145,876	3/24/98
Gardendog	1,933,943	11/7/95
Gardensausage	1,987,820	7/23/96
Gardensteak	2,082,694	7/29/97
Gardenvegan	2,182,470	8/18/98
Hamburger Style Gardenburger	2,214,768	12/29/98
Heartyburger	2,224,839	2/16/99
New Year's Resolution	2,257,669	6/29/99
Solution		10.10.10.5
Paul Wenner Design	2,117,812	12/2/97
Paul Wenner Design (New)	2,204,095	11/17/98
Savory Mushroom	2,250,584	6/1/99
Gardenburger		(/1//00
The Only One On Earth	2,165,961	6/16/98
Wholesome And Hearty	1,918,188	9/12/95
Wholesome And Hearty	1,939,189	12/5/95

## **Trademark Applications**

		APPLICATION DATE
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	
		7/1/99
America's #1 Veggie Burger	75/742,100	
	75/150,743	8/14/96
Gardenbeef		11/25/97
Gardenbites	75/395,861	
	75/491,948	5/28/98
Gardenburger Bites		7/13/99
Gardenburger Pizza	75/749,526	
	75/608,051	12/18/98
Gardenburger Santa Fe	/5/000,031	

Doc. 683382

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Gardenburger, Fast Food For	75/654,259	3/5/99
The New Millenium		
Gardenchef	74/471,934	12/16/93
Gardenchef Paul Wenner	75/183,492	10/17/96
Gardenchik'n	74/558,121	8/8/94
Gardennuggets	75/392,762	11/19/97
Gardenwrap	75/169,170	9/20/96
Grilling Just Got Thrilling	75/789,625	9/1/99
Hamburger Classic	75/757,427	7/21/99
Lifeburger	75/657,069	3/10/99
Pizza Garden	75/749,518	7/13/99
Rides	75/527,385	7/29/98
Santa Fe Gardenburger	75/608,052	12/18/98
Tayburn	75/702,476	5/11/99
The Original Gardenburger	75/774,537	8/12/99
The Tasty Way To Enjoy Your	75/676,073	4/5/99
Soy		
Veggie Vegan	75/757,259	7/21/99

Doc. 683382

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0888

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION through its Commercial Funding Division (a secured party) with its principal place of business at 1177 Avenue of the Americas, 36th Floor, Attention: Loan Administration Manager, New York, NY 10036, has released its security interest in and to all trademarks of GARDENBURGER, INC., an Oregon corporation (a company), with its principal place of business at 1411 SW Morrison Street, Suite 400, Portland, OR 97205, including without limitation the trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: $1-25$ , $2002$	2
------------------------	---

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, through its Commercial Funding

By:

Division

Title

Sonor Vice President

Georgia PSG STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Gwinnest

On this 25 day of January, 2002, before me personally came John C. Asbury, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, the Sr. Vice President described in and which executed the

foregoing statement.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc. 683370

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0889